
0 ~e

pcD

f* ** %g
I[ $ UNITED STATES

i j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
* 't W A7.HINGTON. D.C. 20565-0001

\.....f
#

N W O C Lc7

Scientech, Inc.
ATTN: Shirley Afable * "

11140 Ro:kville Pike, Suite 600
Rockville. MD 20852

Dear Ms. Afable:

Subject: Modification No. 4'to Task Order No~. 31 Entitled, ' Individual -

Plant Examination (IPE) Reviews for Back End Containmert Performance
and Source Term Analysis - Internal Events Only (Nine Mile Point 1)"
under Contract No. NRC-04-91-068

The subject task order expired on 12/31/96 and we are initiating closecut
action. However, pending completion of all required closecut requirements, it
is necessary to deobligate excess funds remaining under this task order for
other in.nediate agency requirements.

The purmse of this modification is to deobligate excess funds. The ceiling
is here)y decreased by $423.47 from $19,853.40 to $19.429.93. The amount of
$17,733.00 represents the total estimated reimbursable cost. - The amount of
$1,696.93 represents the fixed fee.

The accounting data is as follows:

B&R No.: 56015115035
Job No.: L1933
BOC Code: 252A
Amount Deobligated: $423.w

The issuance of this modification does not amend any other terms or conditions
of the subject contract. 4

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing the three enclosed
cop 1.3 of this document, and returning tw copies to the Contract Specialist
at the following address. You should retain the third copy for your records.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission
ATTN: Paulette Smith, Contract Specialist
Mail Stop: OCPM/CMBl. T-7-1-2
Washington DC 20555 /

O @ ,h

9802250337 980220

-04 -068 PDR

!.!! I.l I.lll.l!.I!I.Illi, ||
.

C- 0 A iTL
-

__- _ _ .



. .s

-Contract No. NRC 04-91-068
Modification No. 4 to Task Order No. 31
Page 2 of 2

.lfJyou have any questions or need further information regarding the subject .

.

inodification, please contact Paulette~ Smith, Contract Specialist. on (301)
415-6594. .

Sincerp .

Mary .ac . Contra ing Officer .,

Cont ac anagen nt Branch 1.
Divisio of Contracts and-

Property Management
Office of Administration

Accepted and Executed: Modification No. 4 to Task Order No. 31

AJw + .Mm
Name I

Melissa H. Aufmuth
-

Contracts Manager

Title

Llu f M
Date

,_m. -

-

-.

.-.- r


